Fi
g.
 s
im
ila
r
12
0M

High module performance through
Half-Cut-technology and selected materials
IP 68
Limit values
System voltage 		  1500 VDC
NOCT (nominal operating cell temperature)* 	 45°C +/-2K
Reverse current feed IR		  20.0 A
Permissible operating
temperature		  -40°C to 85°C / -40F to 185F
(No external voltages greater than Uoc
may be applied to the module)
* NOCT, irradiance 800 W/m2; AM 1.5;
wind speed 1 m/s; Temperature 20°C
Type	 Nominal output	 Nominal voltage	 Nominal current	 Short circuit current 	 Open circuit voltage	 Module conversion
	 Pmpp	 Umpp	 Impp	 Isc	 Uoc	 efficiency
AC-360MH/120V	 360 Wp               	 33.69 V                	 10.69 A                	 11.22 A	 40.92 V                     	 19.76 %
AC-365MH/120V	 365 Wp               	 33.89 V                	 10.78 A                	 11.30 A 	 41.12 V                     	 20.04 %
AC-370MH/120V	 370 Wp               	 34.09 V                 	 10.86 A                	 11.39 A                     	 41.32 V 	 20.31 %
AC-375MH/120V	 375 Wp               	 34.29 V 	 10.94 A 	 11.46 A 	 41.56 V	 20.59 %
AC-380MH/120V	 380 Wp               	 34.49 V 	 11.02 A 	 11.53 A 	 41.72 V	 20.86 %
Temperature coefficients
Voltage Uoc		  -0.27 %/K
Current Isc		  0.048 %/K
Output Pmpp		  -0.35 %/K